

Genesis Marine Technologies

Genesis 24 Five-Year Limited Warranty

Genesis Marine Technologies is proud to offer the most comprehensive warranty in the Genesis 24 Boating industry — The Genesis Marine Technologies 5-Year Limited Warranty. Crafted with a commitment to quality and dependability, our warranty is designed to provide unparalleled coverage and peace of mind to Genesis 24 Boat owners. At Genesis Marine Technologies, customer satisfaction is our foremost priority, and our warranty reflects our dedication to ensuring your time on the water is worry-free.

Coverage Highlights:

- Full Coverage for 5 Years: The Genesis Marine Technologies 5-Year Limited Warranty provides extensive coverage for a wide range of components, including:
- Genesis Marine Technologies Trident Hybrid System
- Genesis Marine Technologies Command Center
- Electronics and Sound System
- Upholstery
- Trailer
- Genesis Marine Technologies Trident Hybrid System: Our advanced closed-loop freshwater cooling system safeguards the internal components of your Genesis 24 Boat, ensuring optimal performance and reliability. With our innovative technology, you can enjoy peace of mind knowing that your Genesis 24 Boat's systems are protected from environmental factors.
- Touch Screen and Electronics: The Genesis Marine Technologies Command Center, along with all associated touch screen and electronic components, is backed by a comprehensive five-year warranty. Our commitment to quality extends to every aspect of your Genesis 24 Boating experience, providing you with seamless control and functionality.

- Lifetime Stitch Replacement: Experience unparalleled durability with our lifetime stitch replacement warranty. Utilizing triple-stitched Gore Tenara Thread™, we guarantee that your Genesis 24 Boat's stitching will maintain its integrity and vibrant color for a lifetime, ensuring enduring quality and craftsmanship.
- Hull Replacement Assurance: While Genesis Marine Technologies Genesis 24 Boats boast exceptional durability, our Lifetime Hull Replacement Warranty offers added assurance. In the unlikely event of a structural hull failure, we are committed to providing you with a new hull, ensuring the continued reliability and integrity of your vessel.

Transferable Warranty: Our warranty is transferrable within the initial five-year period, providing peace of mind to both current and future owners. Additionally, the Lifetime Stitching Warranty & Hull Replacement Assurance is also transferrable, adding value and confidence to your investment.

Disclaimers:

- The Genesis Marine Technologies 5-Year Limited Warranty covers all aspects of the Genesis 24 Boat for the duration of the five-year period.
- Manufacturing defects, such as delamination or warping, are covered under the warranty, ensuring your Genesis 24 Boat meets our high standards of quality.
- Proper maintenance, as outlined in the Genesis 24 Owner Care Document, is essential to uphold warranty coverage. Failure to adhere to maintenance guidelines may void the warranty.
- Compliance with all warning and caution stickers is required to maintain eligibility for warranty coverage.
- Careful consideration should be given when connecting to shore power or a level 2 EV charger. For guidance on charger installation or usage, please contact Genesis Marine Technologies.
- -This Warranty document is subject to change, with updates provided to the public. We are committed to transparency and ensuring our customers are informed of any changes. This Genesis 24 Five-Year Limited Warranty Document is Dated: 01/02/2024

Grounding Policy:

In the event that an owner grounds the Genesis 24 Boat, defined as the bottom of the Genesis 24 Boat making abrupt contact with a lake bed or sea bed, the Trident Hybrid powertrains warranty is subject to voidance. Grounding poses a risk of damage to the Genesis 24 Boat's components and compromises the integrity of the powertrain system.

Owners must exercise extreme caution when navigating shallow waterways and should plan ahead for tides and other natural factors to avoid grounding incidents.

If an owner grounds the Genesis 24 Boat and requires replacement of a propeller, Genesis Marine Technologies must be promptly notified. Upon notification, Genesis Marine Technologies will dispatch a technician to assess the extent of the damage. The technician will determine whether any of the Trident Hybrid powertrain components have been affected by the grounding incident.

Based on the technician's assessment, Genesis Marine Technologies will make a decision regarding the warranty status as well as a safety determination whether the Genesis 24 Boat is able to be safely operated. While our systems are robust and engineered for durability, any accidental damage caused by the owner or by unknown persons may result in the voidance of the full 5-Year Limited Warranty.

We emphasize the importance of responsible Genesis 24 Boating practices and encourage owners to exercise caution to protect their investment and ensure the longevity of their Genesis Marine Technologies Genesis 24 Boat. If you have any questions or concerns regarding our grounding policy or warranty coverage, please contact us for further assistance.

Thank you for considering Genesis Marine Technologies for your Genesis 24 Boating needs. We are dedicated to providing you with exceptional products and service, and we look forward to serving you on your aquatic adventures. If you have any questions or require further assistance regarding our warranty coverage, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Contact us via email at:

Info@genesismarinetechnologies@gmail.com

Genesis Marine Technologies 5-Year Limited Warranty

Date: 01/02/2024